
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1649
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
OVER BRIDGE NEAR TANGI KAPILASH ROAD
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have received any proposal to construct a road overbridge near Tangi-Kapilash Road under East Coast Railways, Khurdha Road Division ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU

(a): Yes, Sir. A proposal has been received from Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (IDCO), Government of Orissa
Enterprise.

(b): Proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) is at Km.387.699 between Railway stations Bayree and Kapilas Road on Khurda Road Division. Road shall connect NH-5 to proposed Auto Complex at Mania. Work will be executed on deposit terms at the cost of M/s IDCO.

(c): Proposal has been found feasible. Action shall be taken after the centage charges (Planning & Estimate charges) are deposited by M/s IDCO with the Railways.
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